### 502120036 11/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phillip M DeLaine Jr	11/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deep Green Wireless LLC	
Street Address:	990 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 503	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33132	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE42714

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8453688770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-368-4000

Email: bwestphal@generalpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Deep Green Wireless LLC
Address Line 1: 75 Montebello Road
Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEEP GREEN WIRELESS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander Poltorak

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0615

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Phillip M. DeLaine, Jr. (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Deep Green Wireless LLC ("Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number RE42714, and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from these patents, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

By:

Phillip M. DeLaine, Jr.

State of Massachusetts

) ss:

County of Middlesex

On the  $6^{+b}$  day of  $8^{-b}$  day of  $8^{-b}$  and of  $8^{-b}$  and on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the DeLaine, Jr., personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**